
SCHEDULE 

01 

|02 

|O3 

04 

1 am to inlorm you that the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has ordercd to conduct the Calicut University 
College/University Centres Department Sudents Union/Instiute of Tribal Studies and Rescarch (ITSR), 
Chethalayam, Wayanad/DSU-TSR (JMC Along with Department of Forensic Sciences in the Police Academy 
Campus) Students Union Election 2025-26 on 09.10.2025, as per the schedule given below. 

|05 

06 

|07 

08 

09 

10 

11 

12 

NOTE: 

DEPARTMENT OF STUDENTS' WELFARE 
Calicut University. P.O 

196970/DSW-ASST-2/2025/Admn (0) 

UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT 

Ph: 0494 240 7353 dswoffice Quoc.ac.in 

COLLEGE/ UNIVERSITY CENIRES/DSU/ITSR/DSU - TSR UNION ELECTION 2025-26 

electoral roll 

Publication of Preliminary electoral roll 

Last date and time for correction/ 
addition/deletion 

Publication of Final Electoral roll 
Notification of Election 

nominations 

NOTIFICATION 

in the Preliminary|22.09.2025 

Last Date and time for submission of 
Nominations 

Date and time for Sca utiny of 

Date and time for Publication of list of 
valid nominations 
Last Date and time for withdrawal of 
|nominations 

Date and time for Polling 

Date and time for publication of final list 
of nominations 

Date and time for Counting 

India. 

Date and time for declaration of results 

19.09.2025 

19.09.2025 in the Final Electoral Roll. 

23.09.2025 
24.09.2025 

25.09.2025 

25.09.2025 

25.09.2025 

26.09.2025 

26.09.2025 

18.09.2025 

09.10.2025 
09.10.2025 

Friday 

Monday 

Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 

Thursday 

Thursday 

Friday 

Friday 
Thursday 
Thursday 

11.00 am 

04.00 pm 

04.00 pm 
12.00 noon 

12.00 noon 

2.00 pm 

5.00 pm 

12.00 noon 

4.00 pm 

9.30 amn to 12.30 pm 

2.00 pm onwards 

Imnediately after Counting 

1. All colleges, University Centres Department Students Union/Institute of Tribal Studies and Research 
(ITSR), Chethalayan, Wayanad/DSU-TSR (JMC. Along with Department of Forensic Sciences in the 
Police Academy Campus) should suictly follow this schedule and no changes in the election schedule 
will be permitted. 

Dr.Pramod C 
Dean of Students' Welfare 

2. All the affiliated colleges, University Centres, Departnent Students Union/Institute of Tribal Studies 
and Research (|TSR), Chethalayan, Wayanad/DSU-TSR (UMC: Along with Department of Forensic 
Sciences in the Police Academy Campus) are directed to include all the students admitted on or before 

3. All the affiliated colleges, Universitly Centres, Department Students Union/Institute of Tribal Studies 
and Rescarch (ITSR), Chethalayam, Wayanad/DSU-TSR (UMC Along with Department of Forensic 
Sciences in the Police Academy Campus) are directed to conduct the College Union Eleciion in any of 
the three modes suggested by the Lyndgoh Commitee and approved by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of 

4. All the affiliated colleges, University Centres, Department Students Union/Institute of Tribal Studies 

and Researcth (ITSR), Chethalayam, Wayanad/DSU-TSR (JMC Along with Department of Forensic 



Sciences in the Police Academy Campus) are direted to include the column "NOTA" (None Of The 
Above) option in the Electoral Voting Muchines and Ballot papers, as directed by the UGC. 

3. The Princpals of all Colleges and University Centres/ President of Department Students Union/ Director 

of Institute of Tribal Studies and Research (ITSR), Chethalayam, Wayanad/Director of DSU 

TSR (UMC Along with Departiment of Forensic Sciences in the Policc Academy Campus) 

should appoint Returning Officers and report their names and contact details to the University. 

6. If any of the above mentioned in para 5 could not conduct the election as per this schedule, due to any 

untoreseen cirunstances, it shall report the matter to the Vice Chancellor imnediately. If they wish to 

conduct the election on another date, the new schedule should be sent to the Vice Chancellor for 

approval. No election can be conducted without the pernmission of the Vice Chancellor. 

8 
7. Institute of Tribal Studies and Research (|TSR), Chethalayam, Wayanad will have a separate Union. 

The deparments at JMC along with the Department of Forensic Sciences in the Police Academy 

Campus, Thrissur be treated as a separate Union with name DSU-TSR 

9. Full Time Research scholars of each cmpus, including colleges, shall have voting rights as part of the 

respective College Union. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

