UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT DEPARTMENT OF STUDENTS' WELFARE

Calicut University. P.O Ph: 049à – 240 7353 dswoffice@uoc.ac.in

196970/DSW-ASST-2/2025/Admn (I)

18.09.2025

19/9/25 Ax Reduning office Notice Bound

NOTIFICATION

1 am to inform you that the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has ordered to conduct the Calicut University College/University Centres/ Department Students Union/Institute of Tribal Studies and Research (ITSR), Chethalayam, Wayanad/DSU-TSR (JMC Along with Department of Forensic Sciences in the Police Academy Campus) Students' Union Election 2025-26 on 09.10.2025, as per the schedule given below.

COLLEGE / UNIVERSITY CENTRES/DSU/ITSR/DSU - TSR UNION ELECTION 2025-26 $\underline{SCHEDULE}$

01	Publication of Preliminary electoral roll	19.09.2025	Friday	11.00 am
02	Last date and time for correction/ addition/deletion in the Preliminary electoral roll		Monday	04.00 pm
03	Publication of Final Electoral roll	23.09.2025	Tuesday	04.00 pm
04	Notification of Election	24.09.2025	Wednesday	12.00 noon
05	Last Date and time for submission of Nominations	25.09.2025	Thursday	12.00 noon
06	HOHIHIALIOHS	25.09.2025	Thursday	2.00 pm
07	Date and time for Publication of list of valid nominations		Thursday	5.00 pm
08	Last Date and time for withdrawal of nominations		Friday	12.00 noon
09 .	Date and time for publication of final list of nominations	26.09.2025	Friday	4.00 pm
10	Date and time for Polling	09.10.2025	Thursday	9.30 am to 12.30 pm
11	Date and time for Counting	09.10.2025	Thursday	2.00 pm onwards
12	Date and time for declaration of results	Immediately after Counting		

Dr.Pramod C Dean of Students' Welfare

NOTE:-

- All colleges, University Centres. Department Students Union/Institute of Tribal Studies and Research (ITSR), Chethalayam, Wayanad/DSU-TSR (JMC Along with Department of Forensic Sciences in the Police Academy Campus) should strictly follow this schedule and no changes in the election schedule will be permitted.
- 2. All the affiliated colleges, University Centres, Department Students Union/Institute of Tribal Studies and Research (ITSR), Chethalayam, Wayanad/DSU-TSR (JMC Along with Department of Forensic Sciences in the Police Academy Campus) are directed to include all the students admitted on or before 19.09.2025 in the Final Electoral Roll.
- 3. All the affiliated colleges, University Centres, Department Students Union/Institute of Tribal Studies and Research (ITSR), Chethalayam, Wayanad/DSU-TSR (JMC Along with Department of Forensic Sciences in the Police Academy Campus) are directed to conduct the College Union Election in any of the three modes suggested by the Lyndgoh Committee and approved by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.
- 4. All the affiliated colleges, University Centres, Department Students Union/Institute of Tribal Studies and Research (ITSR), Chethalayam, Wayanad/DSU-TSR (JMC Along with Department of Forensic

Sciences in the Police Academy Campus) are directed to include the column "NOTA" (None Of The Above) option in the Electoral Voting Machines and Ballot papers, as directed by the UGC. 5. The Principals of all Colleges and University Centres/ President of Department Students Union/ Director

- of Institute of Tribal Studies and Research (ITSR), Chethalayam, Wayanad/Director of DSU-TSR (JMC Along with Department of Forensic Sciences in the Police Academy Campus) should appoint Returning Officers and report their names and contact details to the University.
- unforeseen circumstances, it shall report the matter to the Vice Chancellor immediately. If they wish to conduct the election on another date, the new schedule should be sent to the Vice Chancellor for approval. No election can be conducted without the permission of the Vice Chancellor.

6. If any of the above mentioned in para 5 could not conduct the election as per this schedule, due to any

- 7. Institute of Tribal Studies and Research (ITSR), Chethalayam, Wayanad will have a separate Union.
- 8. The departments at JMC along with the Department of Forensic Sciences in the Police Academy Campus, Thrissur be treated as a separate Union with name DSU-TSR 9. Full Time Research scholars of each campus, including colleges, shall have voting rights as part of the
 - respective College Union.